



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 8384/2024**

DESH DEEPAK

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Amit Kumar Chawla and Mr.
Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Advocates

versus

THE STATE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Utkrash, APP for the State

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

06.02.2025

%

1. The matter is taken up today as 05.02.2025 was declared a holiday on account of General Elections, 2025 for the Legislative Assembly of NCT of Delhi.
2. Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner prays for an adjournment on the ground that he is in personal difficulty.
3. At request, renotify on 19.05.2025.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

FEBRUARY 6, 2025

'rs'