



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 8384/2024

DESH DEEPAK

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Amit Kumar Chawla, Mr. Hitesh
Kumar Sharma, Advts.

versus

THE STATE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Yudhvir Singh Chauhan, APP.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER

06.11.2025

%

An accommodation is requested by the learned counsel for the
petitioner on account of personal family problem.

Re-notify on 27.04.2026.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

NOVEMBER 6, 2025/gs/na