



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 8384/2024**
DESH DEEPAK

.....Petitioner
Through: Mr. Amit Kumar Chawla and Mr.
Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Advocates.

versus

THE STATE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent
Through: Mr. Sunil Kumar Gautam, APP for the
State with SI Neelu.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER
24.07.2026

%

On account of there being three Special Benches today, list on
01.12.2026.

MANOJ JAIN, J

JULY 24, 2026/ss